BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

1) GAEL INC

2) 5J SERVICES, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION NO. 3 - PHASE 1 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY MARCH 21, 2024

0390-2302 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$1,165,624.00

\$1,268,500.00

\$1,285,244.00

\$1,300,645.00

\$1,303,238.00

\$1,670,806.00

CALENDAR DAYS - Phase-1 150/365, Phase-2 335/365

******************* ASHLEY BROUGHTON ******************************* 2636

I, Ashley Broughton, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

3) C4 PARTNERS, LLC 4) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD. 5) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

6) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER'S NAME

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TC HA CI MA LJ E. MA	SERVE HARRIS COUN RRIS COUNTY MUNICI	STATION NO. 3 - PHAS ITY MUNICIPAL UTILITY PAL UTILITY DISTRICT , HARRIS COUNTY, TE)	Y DISTRICT NO. 539 NO. 539		C 1+	
			1) GAEL	INC	2) 5J SERVICE	ES, LLC	3) C4 PARTNE	ERS, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS								
1 SITE WORK, EQUIPMENT SLABS, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENACES AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND NOT LISTED AS A SEPARATE BID ITEM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,761.00	\$20,761.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,412.00	\$31,412.00
2 12' DIAMETER CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$424,213.00	\$424,213.00	\$453,116.00	\$453,116.00	\$361,858.00	\$361,858.00
3 7.5 HP SUBMERSIBLE NON-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 46.1% AT 376 GPM AND 48 FEET T.D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$20,661.00	\$61,983.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,282.00	\$99,846.00
4 SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$110,185.00	\$110,185.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$203,774.00	\$203,774.00
5 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	319	\$159.00	\$50,721.00	\$75.00	\$23,925.00	\$141.25	\$45,058.75
6 6° CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC(TENSAR TRIAX TX 140 OR APPROVED EQUAL) WITH 8° LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	568	\$58.00	\$32,944.00	\$55.00	\$31,240.00	\$26.40	\$14,995.20
EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7 "THICK CRUSHED CONCRETE TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDING 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING GEOFABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	912	\$67.00	\$61,104.00	\$60.00	\$54,720.00	\$63.25	\$57,684.00
8 6-FOOT TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE INCLUDING 22' DOUBLE SWING GATE AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	326	\$56.00	\$18,256.00	\$75.00	\$24,450.00	\$84.60	\$27,579.60
9 8" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,653.00	\$4,959.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,892.00	\$5,676.00
10 18" AWWA C900 DR 18, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9	\$1,139.00	\$10,251.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,341.55	\$12,073.95
11 15" AWWA C900 DR 18, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$394.00	\$10,244.00	\$975.00	\$25,350.00	\$779.00	\$20,254.00
12 8" AWWA C900 DR 18, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	114	\$375.00	\$42,750.00	\$500.00	\$57,000.00	\$655.85	\$74,766.90
13 10° AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	60	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$166.65	\$9,999.00
14 24" TOUNGE & GROOVE RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	49	\$223.00	\$10,927.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$228.75	\$11,208.75
15 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$15.00	\$3,870.00	\$1.50	\$387.00	\$1.15	\$296.70
16 1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	69	\$45.00	\$3,105.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$22.25	\$1,535.25
17 PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON- FREEZE HOSE BIBB, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,072.00	\$5,072.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,431.00	\$8,431.00
18 STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES EXCAVAVTION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$14,415.00	\$28,830.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,492.50	\$16,985.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE:		T(H, Cl M	DNSTRUCTION OF LIFT S O SERVE HARRIS COUNT ARRIS COUNTY MUNICIP/ TY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., I ARCH 21, 2024	Y MUNICIPAL UTILITY D AL UTILITY DISTRICT NO	ISTRICT NO. 539). 539			
BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY:			IA ENGINEERING, INC. MURPHY					
TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			ARCH 21, 2024 390-2302 (9.2)					
			1) GAEL IN	IC	2) 5J SERVICES	S, LLC	3) C4 PARTNE	RS, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19 CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,588.00	\$3,588.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,446.00	\$2,446.00
20 CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,132.00	\$8,264.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,825.50	\$3,651.00
21 NEW 480V SERVICE WITH ALL DISCONNECTS, METERING, RACK AND DUCT BANK FROM TRANSFORMER POLE TO METER DISCONNECT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,378.00	\$47,378.00
22 NEW 80KW DIESEL GENERATOR, SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, ATS, CONCRETE PAD, AND DUCT BANK FROM GENERATOR TO ATS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$78,773.00	\$78,773.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$131,319.00	\$131,319.00
23 NEW TRIPLEX LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL PER C.O.H. ETJ STANDARDS WITH STARTERS, ALL CONTROLS AND DUCT BANK FROM LIFT PUMPS TO NEW CONTROL PANEL AND CONCRETE PAD. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$62,670.00	\$62,670.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$42,495.90	\$42,495.90
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,098,170.00		\$1,220,588.00		\$1,230,724.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
2 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00
3 FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$8.00	\$3,424.00	\$4.00	\$1,712.00	\$2.60	\$1,112.80
4 DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$115.50	\$115.50
5 DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$1.15	\$296.70
6 CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
7 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	350	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.15	\$2,852.50
9 ROADWAY EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.35	\$8,172.50
10 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
11 EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12 EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				TO SERVE HARRIS COU HARRIS COUNTY MUNIC	F STATION NO. 3 - PHASE NTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY I IPAL UTILITY DISTRICT N I., HARRIS COUNTY, TEX/	DISTRICT NO. 539 O. 539		C1+	
				1) GAEL	INC	2) 5J SERVIO	CES, LLC	3) C4 PARTN	ERS, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
USED ONLY AS DI SHALL BE PAID BY INVOICES, SHALL B	ELECTRIC SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY THE PROVIDER, (TO BE RECTED BY THE ENGINEER). CHARGES FROM THE PROVIDER THE CONTRACTOR. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY E INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT AL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	SUBTOTAL:				\$67,454.00		\$47,912.00		\$54,520.00

BIDDING SUMMARY			
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS	\$1,098,170.00	\$1,220,588.00	\$1,230,724.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$67,454.00	\$47,912.00	\$54,520.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$1,165,624.00	\$1,268,500.00	\$1,285,244.00
		1,20,0000	\$1,200,244.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TC HA CI MA LJ, E. MA	SERVE HARRIS COUI	STATION NO. 3 - PHA NTY MUNICIPAL UTILIT IPAL UTILITY DISTRIC ., HARRIS COUNTY, TE	Y DISTRICT NO. 539 I NO. 539		C · ·	
				4) PRINCIPAL PLANT	SERVICES, LTD.	5) REDDICO CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY, INC.	6) PELTIER BROTHER	S CONSTRUCTION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS									
SHOWN ON PLANS AND N	SLABS, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENACES AS OT LISTED AS A SEPARATE BID ITEM, INCLUDING BUT ADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE,	LS	1	\$79,081.00	\$79,081.00	\$5,172.00	\$5,172.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS,	LS	1	\$425,800.00	\$425,800.00	\$506,550.00	\$506,550.00	\$1,111,000.00	\$1,111,000.00
376 GPM AND 48 FEET T.I	I-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 46.1% AT D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING DE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED ACE	EA	3	\$37,941.00	\$113,823.00	\$43,585.00	\$130,755.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
	ND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, D ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$128,198.00	\$128,198.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5 7" REINFORCED CONCRET SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN	TE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED	SY	319	\$134.00	\$42,746.00	\$109.00	\$34,771.00	\$100.00	\$31,900.00
OR APPROVED EQUAL) V	SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC(TENSAR TRIAX TX 140 VITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE IDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	568	\$44.00	\$24,992.00	\$41.00	\$23,288.00	\$40.00	\$22,720.00
7 7" THICK CRUSHED CONCI OR CEMENT STABILIZED	IDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE RETE TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDING 8" LIME SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN	SY	912	\$59.00	\$53,808.00	\$42.50	\$38,760.00	\$40.00	\$36,480.00
	FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE INCLUDING 22' S SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	326	\$62.00	\$20,212.00	\$61.00	\$19,886.00	\$50.00	\$16,300.00
9 8" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLAF	RD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$1,015.00	\$3,045.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
10 18" AWWA C900 DR 18, SE BACKFILL AND BEDDING,	WER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9	\$1,918.00	\$17,262.00	\$1,780.00	\$16,020.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
11 15" AWWA C900 DR 18, SE BACKFILL AND BEDDING, (WER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$774.00	\$20,124.00	\$513.00	\$13,338.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00
12 8" AWWA C900 DR 18, SEV BACKFILL AND BEDDING, (VER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	114	\$361.00	\$41,154.00	\$498.00	\$56,772.00	\$125.00	\$14,250.00
	IAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, ND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
14 24" TOUNGE & GROOVE R COMPLETE IN PLACE	CP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS,	LF	49	\$285.00	\$13,965.00	\$191.00	\$9,359.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00
15 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$1.00	\$258.00
	TER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, AND BEDDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	69	\$24.00	\$1,656.00	\$43.00	\$2,967.00	\$10.00	\$690.00
	EDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON- ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$4,795.00	\$4,795.00	\$5,916.00	\$5,916.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18 STANDARD SANITARY MAI BEDDING, BACKFILL, COM	NHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES EXCAVAVTION, PLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$11,427.00	\$22,854.00	\$11,160.00	\$22,320.00	\$16,054.00	\$32,108.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO : HAF CIT MAF LJA E. M MAF	SERVE HARRIS COUN RRIS COUNTY MUNICI	STATION NO. 3 - PHAS ITY MUNICIPAL UTILIT PAL UTILITY DISTRICT , HARRIS COUNTY, TE	Y DISTRICT NO. 539 NO. 539		Cıt	
			4) PRINCIPAL PLANT	SERVICES, LTD.	5) REDDICO CONSTRUCT	TION COMPANY, INC.	6) PELTIER BROTHER	S CONSTRUCTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19 CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,122.00	\$3,122.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
20 CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,615.00	\$5,230.00	\$4,637.00	\$9,274.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
21 NEW 480V SERVICE WITH ALL DISCONNECTS, METERING, RACK AND DUCT BANK FROM TRANSFORMER POLE TO METER DISCONNECT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$48,890.00	\$48,890.00	\$48,563.00	\$48,563.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22 NEW 80KW DIESEL GENERATOR, SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, ATS, CONCRETE PAD, AND DUCT BANK FROM GENERATOR TO ATS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$120,006.00	\$120,006.00	\$96,210.00	\$96,210.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
23 NEW TRIPLEX LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL PER C.O.H. ETJ STANDARDS WITH STARTERS, ALL CONTROLS AND DUCT BANK FROM LIFT PUMPS TO NEW CONTROL PANEL AND CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$43,853.00	\$43,853.00	\$61,240.00	\$61,240.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,240,182.00		\$1,255,186.00		\$1,623,751.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,702.00	\$5,702.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$6.00	\$2,568.00	\$3.00	\$1,284.00	\$2.00	\$856.00
4 DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5 DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$25.00	\$6,450.00	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$1.00	\$258.00
6 CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7 INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,176.00	\$3,176.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
9 ROADWAY EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
10 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
11 EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12 EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATIOI TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.	N:			CONSTRUCTION OF LIF TO SERVE HARRIS COL HARRIS COUNTY MUNIC CITY OF HOUSTON E.T. MARCH 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY MARCH 21, 2024 0390-2302 (9.2)	INTY MUNICIPAL UTILIT JIPAL UTILITY DISTRIC J., HARRIS COUNTY, TI	IY DISTRICT NO. 539 T NO. 539 EXAS		C)+	
			07/	4) PRINCIPAL PLANT		5) REDDICO CONSTRUC		6) PELTIER BROTHER	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
USED ONLY AS I SHALL BE PAID B INVOICES, SHALL	RELECTRIC SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY THE PROVIDER, (TO BE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), CHARGES FROM THE PROVIDER Y THE CONTRACTOR. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT RAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		1 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	S SUBTOTAL:				\$60,463.00		\$48,052.00		\$47,055.00

BIDDING SUMMARY			
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS	\$1,240,182.00	\$1,255,186.00	\$1,623,751.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$60,463.00	\$48,052.00	\$47,055.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$1,300,645.00	\$1,303,238.00	\$1,670,806.00